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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 5th June, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
FÓGRAÍTEAR LEIS SEO DE BHUN AILT 733(2) D’ACHT NA GCUIDEACHTAÍ 2014, GO 
NDEARNADH, AR DHÁTA ATÁ SAINITHE AR AN LIOSTA THÍOS, AINM NA GCUIDEACHTAÍ 
SEO A LEANAS A BHAINT DEN CHLÁR AGUS GO BHFUIL NA CUIDEACHTAÍ SIN 
DÍSCAOILTE DÁ RÉIR. 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
  
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014, 
THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING 
COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY 
DISSOLVED. 
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

26632

31309

74351

80837

107694

121060

130485

143993

159869

178147

179549

188970

276693

281875

300708

311686

311988

315474

316892

339842

350898

370453

371473

375987

381250

402773

407422

423957

425245

426867

427430

434280

434400

450962

453017

455787

459962

463336

467029

470771

476998

478228

480357

480371

480670

481300

481416

491577

492327

496814

CALOR HOME HEAT LIMITED

CARLOW INVESTMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

POLYGLASS LIMITED

DUNMORE COAL LIMITED

THOMAS AIDAN CONATY LIMITED

J.D. SPORTS LIMITED

STELLA DORADUS IRELAND 
LIMITED

FIRST DATA COMMERCIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

GRADES & SHADES LIMITED

MASTERCLASS LIMITED

TOWNLINK TRANSPORT LIMITED

JOHN SHERIDAN SOFTWARE 
LIMITED

INISHOWEN IMPORTS/EXPORTS 
LIMITED

SKY INVESTMENTS 2000 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

THE INSTITUTE OF COGNITIVE 
BEHAVIOURAL THERAPY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

LEICTRO CHONAMARA TEORANTA

LANCEBURY HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOBLEFORD INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

CREGANNA SOLUTIONS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

NIRVANA INTERIORS LIMITED

REDCASTLE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

FIRST CHOIS RESTAURANTS 
LIMITED

LOCHAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

SETANTA ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

NAFAATH LIMITED

SCHULL COMMUNITY INSHORE 
RESCUE SERVICE

WINDOWVISION BGP LIMITED

P.C. DOCTOR (ARDEE) LIMITED

LUNA IT CONSULTING LIMITED

MONASEED MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND 
SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION 
ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

ALL BER LIMITED

SHANNON AIR LINK LIMITED

C S & B CONSULTANCY LIMITED

JIM MURRAY MECHANICAL 
SERVICES (CORK) LIMITED

MATTEREAL INNOVATION 
LIMITED

BOAVIDA CONSULTING LIMITED

WEDOCK LIMITED

SERVESIDE COMPANY UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

FU SHING GALWAY LIMITED

THE CORNMILL RESTORATION 
AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

DANIEL & CO. GROCERY LIMITED

FRONT COVER FASHION LIMITED

SMARTBUILDER SOFTWARE 
LIMITED

SUMMERHILL SHOPPING CENTRE 
SERVICES LIMITED

R BARRETT (CONSULTING) 
LIMITED

CLOKA ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY SALES 
LIMITED

AMS CERAMICS LIMITED

LEAKSTOP IRELAND LIMITED

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19
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Off
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

498542

502651

504020

509663

512709

512955

524779

531998

539179

539448

539573

548069

549288

557322

559974

561610

562886

565667

571034

576932

576989

579517

580509

581700

581740

584559

584774

586878

588453

589354

590859

594642

595746

596799

598222

606019

608998

609885

610025

610723

610877

611564

612798

613075

614816

616699

618580

619981

620843

621645

623788

624564

BIOSPHERICA RISK LIMITED

TO'SHAUGHNESSY ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

AGISOFT LIMITED

ONN PLATFORM LIMITED

REAL BEAUTY MODELLING 
LIMITED

PRIME MECHANICAL 
INSTALLATIONS LIMITED

VOXCOMMEDIA LIMITED

ASSET LOCATOR LIMITED

CLOON CASTLE BAR & 
RESTAURANT LIMITED

DEANSIDE LIMITED

THE BLACKSTAIRS BREWING 
COMPANY LIMITED

SOLO VALIDATION RESOURCES 
LIMITED

MARSH CLIMATE HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

BOBOS BOUNCY CASTLES LIMITED

LOW FLAME BOILERS LIMITED

DELTAPATH LIMITED

FRANK TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 
LIMITED

CASTLEHOLDINGS FABRICATIONS 
LIMITED

GOOD GAMING LEAGUES LIMITED

RIGHT MEOW LIMITED

EMER SHEAHAN COUNSELLING 
AND PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

INTELLISOFT TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

ACHIETECH ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

CRILCREST LIMITED

ELLABELLA BEAUTY 
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

LROC CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

Q&T NICE FOOD LIMITED

ENDRIM HAULAGE LIMITED

CEGEDIM HEALTHCARE 
SOFTWARE R&D LIMITED

KANZEN ASIA CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

GRID BUSINESS PLATFORM 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

SINCERO IRELAND LIMITED

STRUCTURED CREDIT 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

GDPR COMPLIANCE LIMITED

GARDENS OF IRELAND TRUST 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

BULWARK MARKETING LIMITED

KINDERVILLE CHILDCARE AND 
AFTERSCHOOL LIMITED

E.G.R.M. LIMITED

JPH PHARMA SERVICES LIMITED

J MITTEN PLASTERING LIMITED

NEXTPEAK LIMITED

RENIZON LIMITED

TONI & GUY (LIFFEY STREET) 
LIMITED

LETTERKENNY STUDENT 
DISCOUNTS LIMITED

G. EDUCATE LANGUAGES LIMITED

IFBH OLDCO DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

MIX SUMMIT LIMITED

H2SOL LIMITED

GIBC DIGITAL IRELAND LIMITED

IT AUTOMATION PEOPLE 
LIMITED

DEADCERT LIMITED

MERRION TALENT LIMITED

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

628099

629128

630223

630430

633803

635565

637143

639156

BLACKHAWK IRELAND ISSUED 
CONTENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

MEMORIES OF HOME LIMITED

DENIS MOLONEY SERVICES 
LIMITED

AK WESTERN FOOD AND 
BEVERAGE LIMITED

AVRIO RENT LIMITED

ML SPECIAL SITUATIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

ART, DESIGN VINTAGE LIMITED

ICIL PALMA COMPANY LIMITED

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

31-MAY-19

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number
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Off

Struck 
Off


