



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/N/24318

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 5th June, 2019 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF _____

FÓGRAÍTEAR LEIS SEO DE BHUN AILT 733(2) D'ACHT NA GCUIDEACHTAÍ 2014, GO NDEARNADH, AR DHÁTA ATÁ SAINITHE AR AN LIOSTA THÍOS, AINM NA GCUIDEACHTAÍ SEO A LEANAS A BHAINT DEN CHLÁR AGUS GO BHFUIL NA CUIDEACHTAÍ SIN DÍSCAOILTE DÁ RÉIR.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014, THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
26632	CALOR HOME HEAT LIMITED	31-MAY-19	402773	SCHULL COMMUNITY INSHORE RESCUE SERVICE	31-MAY-19
31309	CARLOW INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED	31-MAY-19	407422	WINDOWVISION BGP LIMITED	31-MAY-19
74351	POLYGLASS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	423957	P.C. DOCTOR (ARDEE) LIMITED	31-MAY-19
80837	DUNMORE COAL LIMITED	31-MAY-19	425245	LUNA IT CONSULTING LIMITED	31-MAY-19
107694	THOMAS AIDAN CONATY LIMITED	31-MAY-19	426867		
121060	J.D. SPORTS LIMITED	31-MAY-19		COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
130485	STELLA DORADUS IRELAND LIMITED	31-MAY-19	427430	THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED	31-MAY-19
143993	FIRST DATA COMMERCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19		BY GUARANTEE	
159869	GRADES & SHADES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	434280	ALL BER LIMITED	31-MAY-19
178147	MASTERCLASS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	434400	SHANNON AIR LINK LIMITED	31-MAY-19
179549	TOWNLINK TRANSPORT LIMITED	31-MAY-19	450962	C S & B CONSULTANCY LIMITED	31-MAY-19
188970	JOHN SHERIDAN SOFTWARE LIMITED	31-MAY-19	453017	JIM MURRAY MECHANICAL SERVICES (CORK) LIMITED	31-MAY-19
276693	INISHOWEN IMPORTS/EXPORTS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	455787	MATTEREAL INNOVATION LIMITED	31-MAY-19
281875	SKY INVESTMENTS 2000	31-MAY-19	459962	BOAVIDA CONSULTING LIMITED	31-MAY-19
	UNLIMITED COMPANY		463336	WEDOCK LIMITED	31-MAY-19
300708	THE INSTITUTE OF COGNITIVE BEHAVIOURAL THERAPY COMPANY LIMITED BY	31-MAY-19	467029	SERVESIDE COMPANY UNLIMITED COMPANY	31-MAY-19
211707	GUARANTEE	21 14 14 10		FU SHING GALWAY LIMITED	31-MAY-19
	LANGERURY HOLDRIGG LIMITED	31-MAY-19	476998	THE CORNMILL RESTORATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	31-MAY-19
	LANCEBURY HOLDINGS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	450220	LIMITED PANIEL & CO. GROCERY LIMITED	21 34 4 37 16
315474	NOBLEFORD INVESTMENTS LIMITED	31-MAY-19		DANIEL & CO. GROCERY LIMITED	31-MAY-19
316892	CREGANNA SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED COMPANY	31-MAY-19		FRONT COVER FASHION LIMITED	31-MAY-19
339842	NIRVANA INTERIORS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	480371	SMARTBUILDER SOFTWARE LIMITED	31-MAY-19
350898	REDCASTLE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	31-MAY-19	480670	SUMMERHILL SHOPPING CENTRE SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19
370453	FIRST CHOIS RESTAURANTS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	481300	R BARRETT (CONSULTING) LIMITED	31-MAY-19
371473	LOCHAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	31-MAY-19	481416	CLOKA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19
375987	SETANTA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	491577	EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY SALES LIMITED	31-MAY-19
381250	NAFAATH LIMITED	31-MAY-19	492327	AMS CERAMICS LIMITED	31-MAY-19
			496814	LEAKSTOP IRELAND LIMITED	31-MAY-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
498542	BIOSPHERICA RISK LIMITED	31-MAY-19	584559	LROC CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19
502651	TO'SHAUGHNESSY ENGINEERING LIMITED	31-MAY-19	584774	Q&T NICE FOOD LIMITED	31-MAY-19
504020	AGISOFT LIMITED	31-MAY-19	586878	ENDRIM HAULAGE LIMITED	31-MAY-19
509663	ONN PLATFORM LIMITED	31-MAY-19	588453	CEGEDIM HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE R&D LIMITED	31-MAY-19
512709	REAL BEAUTY MODELLING LIMITED	31-MAY-19	589354	KANZEN ASIA CONSULTANCY	31-MAY-19
512955	PRIME MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	590859	LIMITED GRID BUSINESS PLATFORM DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	31-MAY-19
524779	VOXCOMMEDIA LIMITED	31-MAY-19	594642	SINCERO IRELAND LIMITED	31-MAY-19
531998	ASSET LOCATOR LIMITED	31-MAY-19	595746	STRUCTURED CREDIT	31-MAY-19
539179	CLOON CASTLE BAR & RESTAURANT LIMITED	31-MAY-19		INVESTMENTS LIMITED	
539448	DEANSIDE LIMITED	31-MAY-19	596799	GDPR COMPLIANCE LIMITED	31-MAY-19
539573	THE BLACKSTAIRS BREWING COMPANY LIMITED	31-MAY-19	598222	GARDENS OF IRELAND TRUST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	31-MAY-19
548069	SOLO VALIDATION RESOURCES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	606019	BULWARK MARKETING LIMITED	31-MAY-19
549288	MARSH CLIMATE HOLDINGS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	608998	KINDERVILLE CHILDCARE AND AFTERSCHOOL LIMITED	31-MAY-19
557322	BOBOS BOUNCY CASTLES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	609885	E.G.R.M. LIMITED	31-MAY-19
559974	LOW FLAME BOILERS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	610025	JPH PHARMA SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19
561610	DELTAPATH LIMITED	31-MAY-19	610723 610877	J MITTEN PLASTERING LIMITED NEXTPEAK LIMITED	31-MAY-19 31-MAY-19
562886	FRANK TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19		RENIZON LIMITED	31-MAY-19
565667	CASTLEHOLDINGS FABRICATIONS LIMITED	31-MAY-19	612798	TONI & GUY (LIFFEY STREET) LIMITED	31-MAY-19
571034	GOOD GAMING LEAGUES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	613075	LETTERKENNY STUDENT DISCOUNTS LIMITED	31-MAY-19
576932	RIGHT MEOW LIMITED	31-MAY-19	614816	G. EDUCATE LANGUAGES LIMITED	31-MAY-19
576989	EMER SHEAHAN COUNSELLING AND PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	616699	IFBH OLDCO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	31-MAY-19
579517	INTELLISOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	31-MAY-19	618580	MIX SUMMIT LIMITED	31-MAY-19
580509	ACHIETECH ENGINEERING	31-MAY-19		H2SOL LIMITED	31-MAY-19
581700	LIMITED CRILCREST LIMITED	31_MAV 10	620843		31-MAY-19
	ELLABELLA BEAUTY	31-MAY-19 31-MAY-19	621645	IT AUTOMATION PEOPLE LIMITED	31-MAY-19
201770	DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	51 mm 17	623788	DEADCERT LIMITED	31-MAY-19
			624564	MERRION TALENT LIMITED	31-MAY-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

		COMPANY ST	TRIKE OF	F	
Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
628099	BLACKHAWK IRELAND ISSUED CONTENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	31-MAY-19			
629128	MEMORIES OF HOME LIMITED	31-MAY-19			
630223	DENIS MOLONEY SERVICES LIMITED	31-MAY-19			
630430	AK WESTERN FOOD AND BEVERAGE LIMITED	31-MAY-19			
633803	AVRIO RENT LIMITED	31-MAY-19			
635565	ML SPECIAL SITUATIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	31-MAY-19			
637143	ART, DESIGN VINTAGE LIMITED	31-MAY-19			
639156	ICIL PALMA COMPANY LIMITED	31-MAY-19			